
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our report.  

July  2022  to June  2023. 

We call it the Nillumbik Annual Report. 

  



2 
 

We are Nillumbik Shire Council. 

Nillumbik is part of Melbourne. 

We are called the Green Wedge Shire. 

 

 

 

 

Nillumbik has lots of bush land. It has 

• trees 

• rivers 

• plants  

• animals. 

 

 

 

 

 

Nillumbik has farms too. 
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We have a Council. It is a group of people. 

They help run Nillumbik Shire Council.  

 

 

 

 

There are  7  people on Council.  

We call them councillors.  

The person in charge is the Mayor.  

You vote for people to be councillors.  

 

 

 

 

They help choose  

• what is important to people in Nillumbik 

• what needs to be better 

• new things to do.  
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Council has lots of staff. They do things like 

• help you find services 

• keep the parks clean. 

 

 

 

 

There are lots of things to do here. Like  

• horse riding 

• a skate park 

• art classes. 

 

 

 

 

People spend time together. Like at 

• markets 

• events 

• music festivals. 
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Our community is for people who 

• live  

• work  

• visit  

• play in Nillumbik. 

 

 

 

 

We ask you  

• what you want in Nillumbik 

• ideas to make things better. 

 

 

 

 

Lots of people told us what they think. About 

• Council plans  

• our big projects. 
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Our report. 

July  2022  to June  2023 

 

 

 

 

The report tells you what Council did.  

It says what we did well. 

 

 

And 

 

 

The things that did not work. 

 

 

 

The report says what we will do next. 

This report is about the work we did last year. 
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It is from  1  July  2022 

 

 

to 

 

 

30  June  2023.  

It is  1  year of our work.    

It is the same as  12  months. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   We will build a new Nillumbik Youth Hub. It will be in Diamond Creek. 

   We went to see the place it will go.   
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Money  

 

 

 

 

You may own a 

• house 

• shop 

• farm in Nillumbik. 

 

 

 

 

You pay money to Nillumbik Council. 

We call this your rates. 
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We use this money to do things. Like  

• make Nillumbik look good 

• have things for you to do. 

 

 

 

 

• keep Nillumbik clean 

• keep people safe.  
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We gave money to local groups.  

Here are some things they did. 

 

 

 

 

Lawn bowls for people with autism. 

It was at Diamond Creek Bowling Club.  

People with autism helped run it. 

 

 

 

 

Art shows. Like 

• Nillumbik and Friends art show  

• Come Together music festival. 

 

 

 

 

Help to learn about bush fires. It was online. 
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Lawn bowls. It is at Diamond Creek Bowling Club. 

Local groups can ask council for money.  

It is to do things for the community. Like festivals. 
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Big things we did  

This year we did lots of big projects.  

 

 

 

 

Eltham North Dog Park. It is a new park.  

Your dog can run. They do not need a leash. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coventry Oval. It is in Diamond Creek. 

 

 

 

 

We put in new lights. 
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Andrew Pocket Park. It is a new park.  
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More things we did 

 

 

 

 

 

Council did lots of things. Like  

• art classes 

• help to use the internet 

• help to get a covid test. 

 

 

 

 

We looked after the places you can go. Like the 

• pool 

• sports ground 

• library. 
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There is a mobile library. It is in a truck. 

It goes to lots of places. 

 

 

 

 

We took away your rubbish. 

You can get a big bin for garden weeds. 

 

 

And 

 

 

You can choose  

• a big rubbish bin 

or 

• small rubbish bin. 
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Our awards 

This year we won awards for 

• our reports 

• how our staff help you. 

 

 

 

 

We helped young people learn to drive.  

 

 

 

 

 

We made videos about it. They are for Instagram. 

 

 

 

 

The videos won an award.  
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We made a plan. It is to keep each person safe.  

It helps you be ready for bad things. Like a flood. 

It helps us all look after each other. 

The plan won an award. 

 

 

 

 

We won  2  more awards.  

They say we are a good place to work. 
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Our Youth Council 

We listen to young people. 

We have a group that meets. It has  15  people. 

They are from lots of different places. 

 

 

 

 

They have lots of ideas. 

They tell us what young people want. 

We call it Nillumbik Youth Council.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Nillumbik Youth Council. 
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You want to know more 

 

 

 

 

Talk to us. 

 

 

 

 

 

Call   03  9433  3111. 

 

 

 

 

 

Email  nillumbik@nillumbik.vic.gov.au. 
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Visit us. 

Nillumbik Council Office  

Civic Drive  

Greensborough  

Victoria. 

 

 

 

 

You need an interpreter. 

Call TIS National   131  450. 

Ask them to call Nillumbik Shire Council. 

03  9433  3111. 

 

 

 

 

National Relay Service. 

Call  1300  555  727. 

Ask for Nillumbik Shire Council. 

03  9433  3111. 
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Or 

 

TTY  

Call   133  677. 

Ask for Nillumbik Shire Council. 

03  9433  3111. 

 

 

Or 

 

 

Text   0423  677  767. 

Ask for Nillumbik Shire Council. 

03  9433  3111. 

 

 

 

 

This report is based on the 

Nillumbik Shire Council Annual Report 

October 2023. 
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Images 

We can use these images. They are from 

• ChangePeople 

• IconFinder 

• Inspired Services 

• Spectronics 

• The Noun Project 

• Tobii-Dynavox.  

Photos from Nillumbik Shire Council. 

This photo is from Yarra Plenty Regional Library. 

www.yprl.vic.gov.au/locations/mobile-library 

 

 

 

Nillumbik Council wrote the  

Easy English Annual Report. October  2023.  

 

 

 

Access Easy English helped write  

the Easy English. October  2023. 


